

SC No.17/2026  
State v. Khalid and another  
FIR No.398/2025  
PS Dayalpur

17.01.2026

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for the State.  
Accused Khalid and Salman @ Ballu produced from judicial custody.  
Sh. Anurag Singh, Advocate for accused Salman @ Ballu.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Salman @ Ballu.

Put up for arguments on charge on 19.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
17.01.2026/ap