

SC 17/2026
STATE Vs. KHALID
FIR NO. 398/2025
PS (Dayal Pur)

19.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are not produced from JC.
Ld. Counsel for the accused Salman.

As per information received from Jail Authorities,
both the accused shall not be produced from JC due to AI
Summit and law and order arrangements in Delhi.

Let production warrants be issued against both the
accused for the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge on 17.03.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
19.02.2026/nk