

SC 17/2026
STATE Vs. KHALID
FIR No. 398/2025
PS (Dayal Pur)

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused are produced from JC.
Ld. counsel for the accused Khalid.
Ld. counsel for the accused Salman.
IO SI Shubham in person.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on charge as well as on bail application for applicant/accused Khalid.

Part arguments heard on bail application.

IO is directed to obtain final opinion on MLC and file it before the Court on the NDOH.

Let complainant be also summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge as well as arguments on bail application on 08.04.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
17.03.2026/nk